
2018 League Table
League Points

SQ E 3000

Andrew Gander Team Highdown 38

Jim Keith 27

Jonathan Peck Team Bloomz 18

Steve Pegg 12

Matt White 6

Lee Wyard Team Bloomz 5

Tyla Hall 5

Ash Rutherford 4

Craig Kitts 3

Neil Pritchard 2

SQ E Unlimited

Nick Bate Team Platinum Hybrids 36

Bruce Gowans 28

Jonathan Peck 16

Lee Cable 15

Arkadiusz Gmitruk 14

James Dunlop 11

Antony Kinnear 10

Ilia Gadgourov 4

John Wilcocks 4

SQ S OEM

SQ S 4000

Pritesh Patel Team Platinum Hybrids 31

Abdul Alim Team Platinum Hybrids 29

Andrejus Filistovicius 24

Adrian Morgan 17

John Samuels 17

Carl Townshend 16

Jon Clements 3



2018 League Table
League Points

SQ S Unlimited

Brett Hubball Team Platinum Hybrids 40

Graham Crawley Team Bloomz 30

Onur Kilicdere Team Highdown 13

Nick Allen 10

Nikolai Troubetzkoy 5

SQ M OEM

Daniel Kirton (Alfa) 40

James Patterson (205) Team Bloomz 18

Jeremy Owen (BMW) Team Highdown 13

Jon Knowles (BMW) 8

Alan Forsyth (Golf) 6

Cristian Martin 6

Rob Boardman 6

SQ M 5000

Jeremy Owen (Golf) Team Highdown 36

Lee Dunstan Team Platinum Hybrids 33

Mick Thomas 24

Team Germany 15

Mr Chips (LOGO) Kicker 13

Team UK 13

Ashley Booth  (VW) 3

SQ M Limited

Sandra Kirton Team Ice 34

Peter Steinbacher PSsound 30

Claire Whitehurst Team Bloomz 26



2018 League Table
League Points

SQ M Unlimited

Kevin Hall 40

James Patterson (Passat) Team Bloomz 30

Elliot Whitby 8

SQ X Limited

Nigel Skinley 30

James Patterson (Fiesta) Team Bloomz 24

Horst Starke 22

SQ X Unlimited

ESPL T-1000

Arthur Herrington 40

ESPL S T-1W

Daniel Kirton (Alfa) 40

ESPL S T-2W

Sandra Kirton Team Ice 40

Tyla Hall 32

Ash Rutherford 12

Toby Webb 6



2018 League Table
League Points

ESPL S T-4W

Gurpreet Gill 36

Mikel Iwazek 20

Vilius Sakalauskas 19

Paul Robertson Team Ice 17

James Dunlop 9

Michal Iwaszek 8

Andrea King 6

Joe Marshall 6

Jake Smith 5

Luke Gorringe 4

Matt Rice 4

Neil Pritchard 4

Kami Akram 3

Ryan Timbrell 3

Steven Price 3

Vishal Davatwal 3

Smitko Istvan-Norbert 2

Amanjot Singh 0

Cristian Zaharia 0

Dan Edwards 0

Dan Taylor 0

Greig Dunsmuir 0

Harrison Lestrange 0



2018 League Table
League Points

ESPL S RB-Unlimited

Graham Crawley Team Bloomz 33

Nigel Hill Team Nigel 27

Jim Keith 21

Roxie Buck 15

Antony Kinnear 10

Team Germany 10

Sam Newman Team Vibe 8

Team UK 7

Ben Lee 6

Harrison Lestrange 5

Andrew Lemmon 4

Ijaz Amjad 2

Peter Lewendon 2

Tia King 2



2018 League Table
League Points

ESPL S W-Unlimited

Josh Pedersen 36

Tom Hall #AintloudUK 25

John Samuels Alphard 22

Matt Hall #AintloudUK 14

Lea Miller 10

James Jarret 7

Jay Peters 6

Tom Ling 6

Jon Knowles (TT) 5

Keiran Burley Team Deaf Bonce 5

Ben Hunt #AintloudUK 4

Mr Chips (LOGO) Kicker 4

Adam Brown 2

Arvydas Gaizauskas 2

Nikolai Troubetzkoy 1

Stuart Nairn 1

Bartek 0

Chris Smith 0

Gavin Shilton 0

Hamilton Nickles 0

Jaspal Dole 0

Kayleigh Lovatt 0

Lee Coupland 0

Lee Tomlinson 0

Leigh Reddall 0

Mark Smith 0

Matthew Stanley 0

Richard Bakker 0

Tony Wood 0

Zack Procter 0



2018 League Table
League Points

ESPL X Unlimited

Alan Forsyth (T5) 40

Darrol Ellis #AintloudUK 14

Lee Tomlinson 8

Liam Bradley 8

Greg Fagan Team Deaf Bonce 6

Steven Harrington 6

Jon Griggs 0

Luke Aldridge 0

Tuning Stock

Sandra Kirton Team Ice 29

Ash Rutherford 26

Antony Kinnear 20

Andrew Gander Team Highdown 10

Sam Newman Team Vibe 8

Vilius Sakalauskas 6

Ashley Booth  (VW) 5

Horst Starke 5

Peter Steinbacher PSsound 4

Tom Hall #AintloudUK 3

Jimi Harris 2

Tuning Custom Trunk

Mark Fisher CAS 40

Tyla Hall 32

Jo Jones 6

Matthew Philips 6



2018 League Table
League Points

Tuning Custom Unlimited

John Samuels Alphard 36

Graham Crawley Team Bloomz 23

Bruce Gowans 21

Richard Lines 16

James Patterson (Fiesta) Team Bloomz 10

Keiran Burley Team Deaf Bonce 10

John Wilcocks 9

Mr Chips (LOGO) Kicker 6

Tony Wood 5

Ryan McBride Alphard UK 4

Gavin Shilton 3

James Mohr Team Ice 3

Adam Brown 1

Sam Newman 0

ESQL Limited

Sandra Kirton Team Ice 40

Daniel Kirton (Alfa) Team Ice 32

Toby Webb 12

James Dunlop 11

Vilius Sakalauskas 10

Matt Rice 4

Neil Pritchard 4

Ash Rutherford 3

Dan Taylor 0



2018 League Table
League Points

ESQL Unlimited

Alan Forsyth (T5) 34

Jim Keith 22

Matt Hall #AintloudUK 22

Darrol Ellis #AintloudUK 18

John Samuels 16

James Jarret 13

Mr Chips (LOGO) Kicker 7

Jon Knowles (TT) 6

Lee Tomlinson 6

Antony Kinnear 5

Keiran Burley Team Deaf Bonce 5

Ryan McBride Alphard UK 4

Kevin Clewlow 2

Nikolai Troubetzkoy 1

Robin Maat 1

Arvydas Gaizauskas 0

Bartek 0

James Mohr Team Ice 0

Jon Griggs 0

Richard Bakker 0

Richard Lines 0

Tony Wood 0



2018 League Table
League Points

MM S

Peter Steinbacher PSsound 30

Pritesh Patel Team Platinum Hybrids 28

Adrian Morgan 27

Graham Crawley Team Bloomz 14

Daniel Kirton (Alfa) 12

John Samuels 10

Jeremy Owen (BMW) Team Highdown 7

Onur Kilicdere Team Highdown 7

Jon Knowles (BMW) 6

Sandra Kirton 5

Neil Pritchard 2

Mr Chips (LOGO) 1

MM M


